



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1020 WRIT PETITION NO.1345 OF 2021  
WITH  
WP/1346/2021 WITH WP/1347/2021 WITH WP/1348/2021  
WITH WP/1349/2021

RAJU MINNATH BHETE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners: Mr. Majit S Shaikh  
AGP for Respondents No. 1 to 3: Mr. S. G. Sangle

...

CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA &  
SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, JJ.

DATE: 22<sup>nd</sup> JANUARY, 2021

PER COURT:

1. The approval granted to the petitioners are cancelled under the impugned orders.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 26.03.2021. The learned A.G.P. waives service of notice for respondents no. 1 to 3.

3. Till then, *status-quo* as on today be maintained.

[SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.] [S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

marathe