



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1345 OF 2021

Raju Minnath Bhete .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri Majit S. Shikh, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri S. B. Yawalkar, Addl.G.P. for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Shri A. S. Jagtap, Advocate h/f Shri N. S. Kadam, Advocate for
the Respondent No. 4.

Shri S. R. Bagul, Advocate for the Respondent No. 5.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1346 OF 2021

WRIT PETITION NO. 1347 OF 2021

WRIT PETITION NO. 1348 OF 2021

WRIT PETITION NO. 1349 OF 2021

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

DATE : 15.09.2022.

ORDER :

. In spite of matters having been circulated, Mr. Shaikh,
learned advocate for the petitioner seeks time. Stand over to
20.10.2022.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]