



2026:BHC-AUG:20844-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

954 WRIT PETITION NO.1345 OF 2021
WITH WP/1347/2021 WITH WP/1348/2021
WITH WP/1349/2021 WITH WP/1346/2021

RAJU MINNATH BHETE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. M.S. Shaikh, Advocate for petitioners - **absent**

Mr. S.B. Yawalkar, AGP for respondent Nos.1 to 3

Mr. N.S. Kadam, Advocate for respondent No.4

Mr. S.R. Bagal, Advocate for respondent No.5

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
Y.G. KHOBRADE, JJ.

DATE : 20th OCTOBER, 2022

PER COURT :

1 Learned Advocate for the petitioners is absent.

2 Stand over to 15.12.2022.

(Y.G. Khobragade, J.)

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)