



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

903 WRIT PETITION NO. 1345 OF 2021
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1346 OF 2021
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1347 OF 2021
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1348 OF 2021
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1349 OF 2021

RAJU MINNATH BHETE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Majit S. Shaikh
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. PK. Lakhotiya
Advocate for Resp. No.4 : Mr. N.S. Kadam
Advocate for Resp. No.5 : Mr. S.R. Bagul

.....

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.
DATE : 5th May, 2026

PC. :-

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioners has placed on record written instructions received from the Petitioners to withdraw the petitions.
2. In that view of the matter, Writ Petitions are disposed of as withdrawn.

[VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]